Wisconsin law.
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Chapter Phar 17
PHARMACY INTERNSHIP

Pharl7.01  Authority. Phar 17.05 Postgraduate internship.
Phar 17.02  Definitions. Phar 17.06  Practical experience internship.
Phar 17.03  Academic internship. Phar 17.07  Student non—academic internship.

Phar 17.04  Foreign graduate internship.

Phar 17.01 Authority . The rules in this chapter are adopt  (2) A foreign graduate internship is limited to performing
ed pursuant to the authority in sk5.08 (5) (b)227.11 (2), and dutiesconstituting the practicef pharmacy under the supervision

450.03(1) (g)and(2) (b), Stats. of a supervising pharmacist. The supervising pharmacist shall
History: CR 01-134cr. Register July 200%o. 559 efl. 8-1-02;correction  keepa written record of the hours and location worked bintamn
made under s. 13.92 (4) (b) 7., Stats., Register June 2015 No. 714. underhis or her supervision, signed by the intern and the supervis
o ) ing pharmacist. The written record sHadl produced to the board
Phar 17.02 Definitions . In this chapter: uponrequest. Prioto performing duties as an intern or to reeeiv

(1) “Academicinternshi mears a pacticd experiencepro- ing credit for hours in an internship in the practice of pharmacy
gramconsistirg o the gactice d pharmag sponsoré by a go-  underthis section the supervising pharmacist sbaltlisclosed in
fessionalbachelors o scien@ degree in pharmag or doctar of  theinitial application and anghange of a supervising pharmacist
pharmacydegres ganting institution locatel in his a enotherdate. shallbe disclosed to the board prior to further performing duties

(2) “Direct supervision” means immediate on premigesit  constituting the practice of pharmacy as an intern.
ability to continually coordinate, direct and inspect at first hand (4) Uponcompleting a maximum of 2000 hours of {irac
the practice of another tice of pharmacy in a foreign graduate internship, the internship

(3) “Foreigngraduate internshipheans the practice of phar is terminated and the person shall not further engage in the prac
macyby a person who hdst filed an application with the board tice of pharmacy until Obtalnlfllg licensure fﬁrci);m tgg board.

igi i History: CR 01-134cr. Register July 2002 No. 558ff. 8-1-02;CR 06-050
for orgna Icensus under Shar 202 N ot aduatd 157 S ol Coonm 235 G 36
doctorof pharmacydegree granting institution located in this or  pnar 17.05 Postgraduate internship . (1) Prior to per-
anotherstate. _ _ forming duties as a intem or to receivirg aredi for hours partici-

(4) “Intern” means a person engaged in the practigghaf  patingin a stgradua internship the persm nug file an a-
macy pursuant to subgl), (3), (6) and(8) or s.450.03 (1) (9) plicationwith the oard for original licensue inde s Pha 2.02and
Stats. submitto the board evidene d having been graduate from a po-

(5) “Internship in the practice of pharmacy” means théessionalbachelors d sciene degree in pharmag or doctar of
completionof a minimum of 1500 hours in aggregate in the prapharmacydegree ganting institution locatel in this @ enotherdate.
tice of pharmacy under subd), (3), (6), (7) or (8). (2) A postgraduate internship is limited to performing duties

(6) “Postgraduaténternship” means the practice of pharmacygonstitutingthe practice of pharmacy under the supervision of a
by a person who has first filed an application with the board feupervisingoharmacist. The supervising pharmacist shall keep
original licensure under £har 2.02and has graduated from a-pro written record of the hours and location workeddnyintern under
fessionalbachelots of science degrdéa pharmacy or doctor of his or her supervision, signed by the intern and the supervising
pharmacydegreegranting institution located in this or anothempharmacist. The written record shall be produced to the board

state. uponrequest.

(7) “Practicalexperience internship” means practieapert (3) Uponcompleting a maximum of 2000 hours of firac
enceacquired in another state which is comparablan intern  tice of pharmacy in a postgraduate internship, the internship is ter
shipas described in subd.), (3), (6) and(8). minatedand the person shall not furttemigage in the practice of

(8) “Studentnon-academimternship” means the practice ofpharmacyuntil obtaining licensure from the board.

harmac a person which is not acquired in an academic internHistory: CR 01-134cr. Register July 2002 No. 55@ff. 8-1-02;CR 06-050
ghip oy ap q am. (2) Register October 2006 No. 61&ff. 11-1-06.

_(9) “Supervisingpharmacist” means a pharmacist who super phar 17.06 Practical experience internship . There is
visesand is responsible for the actions of an intern in the practigg restriction in the number of hours earned in a practical experi
of pharmacy ) ence internship. In determinimgpmparable practical experience

History: CR 01-134cr. Register July 2002 No. 558f. 8-1-02. the board shall consider the duties performed constituting the

L. . . practiceof pharmacy as described in4$0.01 (16) Stats.
Phar 17.03 Academic internship . A person participat ~ Hisory: CR 01-134cr. Register July 2002 No. 558f. 8-1-02.

ing in an academic internship is not required to register as an intern

with the board. There is no restriction in the number of hours Phar 17.07 Student non-academic internship.

earnedn an academic internship. (1) Priorto performing duties as an intern or to receiving credit
History: CR 01-134cr. Register July 2002 No. 558f. 8-1-02. for hours participating in atudenthon—academic internship the

personmust successfully complete his or her second yeandn
Phar 17.04 Foreign graduate internship. (1) Priorto beenrolledat a professional bachelsiof science degree in phar

performingduties as an intern or to receiving credit for hours pamacyor doctor of pharmacglegree granting institution located in

ticipatingin a foreign graduate internshipe person must file an this or another state.

applicationwith the board for original licensure underPhar (2) A student non—-academic internship is limited to perform

2.02, and submit evidence satisfactory to the board of haviigy duties constitutinghe practice of pharmacy under the direct

obtainedcertification by the foreigpharmacy graduate examina supervisionof a supervising pharmacist. The supervising phar

tion committee. macist shall keep a written record of the hours and location
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workedby an intern under his or her direct supervision, signed by
the intern and the supervising pharmacist. The writiegord
shallbe produced to the board upon request.

History: CR 01-134cr. Register July 2002 No. 558f.. 8-1-02.

Published under s. 35.93, Stats. Updated on the first day of each month. Entire code is always current. The Register date on each page
610 is the date the chapter was last published. Report errors (608) 266—-3151.


http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/35.93
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/35.93
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/cr/2001/134
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/559/b/toc

